
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors % Complete

1 Maximo NCI-Frederick Implementation 97 days Wed 5/24/06 Thu 10/5/06 59%
2 Project Kick-Off Meetings 2 days Wed 5/24/06 Thu 5/25/06 100%
3 Software Installation 26 days Wed 5/24/06 Wed 6/28/06 100%
4 Confirm Hardware Specifications 9 days Wed 5/24/06 Mon 6/5/06 100%
5 Acquire Hardware 5 days Mon 6/19/06 Fri 6/23/06 4 100%
6 Install Hardware and Supporting SW 1 day Mon 6/26/06 Mon 6/26/06 5 100%
7 Install and Configure Maximo 3 days Mon 6/26/06 Wed 6/28/06 5 100%
8 Business Requirements Workshops 22 days Tue 6/13/06 Wed 7/12/06 100%
9 Organizations Workshop 1 day Tue 6/13/06 Tue 6/13/06 100%

10 GL Workshop 1 day Wed 6/14/06 Wed 6/14/06 100%
11 Domains Workshop 1 day Thu 6/15/06 Thu 6/15/06 100%
12 Security Workshop 1 day Fri 6/16/06 Fri 6/16/06 100%
13 Service Contract Mini-Workshop 1 day Wed 7/12/06 Wed 7/12/06 100%
14 Immersion Training 5 days Mon 6/19/06 Fri 6/23/06 100%
15 Data Mapping and Migration 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 14 97%
16 Supporting / General Data 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 99%
17 Locations 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 99%
18 Maximo "Users" (Supervisors, Craftspeople, etc.) 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 100%
19 Miscellaneous Codesets (Statuses, Dispositions, Asset Types, etc.) 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 100%
20 People (Demographics; for Validation Only) 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 100%
21 Work Order Related Data 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 97%
22 Work Order Details (Mapping) 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 100%
23 Shops 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 100%
24 Crafts 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 100%
25 Sub-Crafts 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 100%
26 Work Order Details (Open) 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 90%
27 Work Order Details (Completed) 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 95%
28 Preventative Maintenance Related Data 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 85%
29 Checklists (Job Plans - Possible Front-End Load) 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 80%
30 Schedules (Optional - Possible Front-End Load) 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 80%
31 Service History (Completed Work Orders) 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 95%
32 Property Related Data 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 100%
33 Asset Details (Active) 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 100%
34 Asset Details (Inactive) 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 100%
35 Responsible Program 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 100%
36 Property Officers 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 100%
37 Custodians 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 100%
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38 Warehouse Related Data 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 100%
39 Item Details 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 100%
40 Current Inventory 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 100%
41 Suggested Vendors? 15 days Mon 6/26/06 Fri 7/14/06 100%
42 Data Testing & Validation 3 days Mon 7/17/06 Wed 7/19/06 90%
43 Conference Room Validation 10 days Thu 7/20/06 Wed 8/2/06 42 93%
44 Work Manegement 10 days Thu 7/20/06 Wed 8/2/06 90%
45 Inventory & Purchasing 10 days Thu 7/20/06 Wed 8/2/06 90%
46 Assets 10 days Thu 7/20/06 Wed 8/2/06 100%
47 MXES Configuration 15 days Fri 8/4/06 Thu 8/24/06 3,8,60 80%
48 Integration with External NCIF Systems 54 days Mon 7/10/06 Thu 9/21/06 3 40%
49 Identify Integration Touchpoints 8 days Mon 7/10/06 Wed 7/19/06 90%
50 Demographics to Maximo People 54 days Mon 7/10/06 Thu 9/21/06 50%
51 SmartStream Ledger to Maximo Costs 54 days Mon 7/10/06 Thu 9/21/06 20%
52 Maximo Labor to SmartStream Ledger 54 days Mon 7/10/06 Thu 9/21/06 20%
53 Maximo Purchases to SmartStream Purchasing 54 days Mon 7/10/06 Thu 9/21/06 30%
54 Maximo Assets to Property Database Extract 54 days Mon 7/10/06 Thu 9/21/06 10%
55 Maximo to PME Reporting Extract (Optional; Moved to Phase II) 54 days Mon 7/10/06 Thu 9/21/06 100%
56 Reports/KPIs 76 days Wed 5/24/06 Wed 9/6/06 29%
57 Identify Required Reports 66 days Wed 5/24/06 Wed 8/23/06 50%
58 Review Delivered Maximo Reports 40 days Thu 6/29/06 Wed 8/23/06 3,14 0%
59 Evaluate Accuate Report Devlopment Tools 40 days Thu 6/29/06 Wed 8/23/06 3,14 50%
60 Choose Initial KPI's 26 days Thu 6/29/06 Thu 8/3/06 3,14 0%
61 Develop Additional Accuate Reports 10 days Thu 8/24/06 Wed 9/6/06 57,58 0%
62 Training 39 days Mon 8/14/06 Thu 10/5/06 16%
63 System Administration Training 2 days Mon 8/14/06 Tue 8/15/06 100%
64 Actuate Report Training (8/29, 10/19) - Knowledge Transfer Only 2 days Mon 9/11/06 Tue 9/12/06 59 75%
65 Prepare "Train the Trainer Materials" 15 days Mon 8/14/06 Fri 9/1/06 30%
66 End User Training 30 days Fri 8/25/06 Thu 10/5/06 47 0%
67 Testing 12 days Thu 9/7/06 Fri 9/22/06 47 15%
68 User Acceptance Testing 9 days Thu 9/7/06 Tue 9/19/06 61 20%
69 System Testing 3 days Wed 9/20/06 Fri 9/22/06 68 0%
70 Go Live 1 day Mon 9/25/06 Mon 9/25/06 67 0%
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